

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	23-2813 Version: 1	Name:	Summit Infrastructure Group, LLC Public Way Agreement		
Туре:	Public Way License Agreement	Status:	Approved		
File created:	5/2/2023	In control:	Board of Commissioners		
On agenda:	5/25/2023	Final action:	5/25/2023		
Title:	PROPOSED PUBLIC WAY LICENSE AGREEMENT				
	Department: Department of Real Estate Management Request: Request to Approve Public Way License Agreement Grantor: County of Cook				
	Grantee: Summit Infrastructure Group, LLC Term: 6/1/2023 - 6/30/2033				
	Annual License Fee: \$4,558.03, as adjusted annually by Consumer Price Index and the adjusted annual fee for the following year.				
	Summary: Requesting approval of a Public Way License Agreement between the County of Cook, as Grantor, and Summit Infrastructure Group, LLC., as Grantee. Upon issuance of this License, the Grantee shall have the authority to apply for permits to construct, install, replace, relocate, modify, maintain, and remove its facilities located in the public ways of Cook County.				
	This license is in accordance with Cook County Code Chapter 66, Road and Bridges, Article 3, Public Way Regulatory Ordinance, enacted by the Board of Commissioners on June 19, 2007. The license fees, term start, and end dates are all set by ordinance.				
	The grantee has met the insurance requirements under the License Agreement.				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:	QUINCE BRINKLEY, Director, Real Estate Management				
Code sections:					
Attachments:					

ttachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/25/2023	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass

PROPOSED PUBLIC WAY LICENSE AGREEMENT

Department: Department of Real Estate Management

Request: Request to Approve Public Way License Agreement

Grantor: County of Cook

Grantee: Summit Infrastructure Group, LLC

File #: 23-2813, Version: 1

Term: 6/1/2023 - 6/30/2033

Annual License Fee: \$4,558.03, as adjusted annually by Consumer Price Index and the adjusted annual fee for the following year.

Summary: Requesting approval of a Public Way License Agreement between the County of Cook, as Grantor, and Summit Infrastructure Group, LLC., as Grantee. Upon issuance of this License, the Grantee shall have the authority to apply for permits to construct, install, replace, relocate, modify, maintain, and remove its facilities located in the public ways of Cook County.

This license is in accordance with Cook County Code Chapter 66, Road and Bridges, Article 3, Public Way Regulatory Ordinance, enacted by the Board of Commissioners on June 19, 2007. The license fees, term start, and end dates are all set by ordinance.

The grantee has met the insurance requirements under the License Agreement.